Lave

DESIGN DATA FORM - FIG 2c

LIQUIP INTERNATIONAL PTY. LIMITED

13 HUME ROAD SMITHFIELD, SYDNEY, NSW, AUSTRALIA 2164
Ph: +61 2 9725 9000 Fax: +61 2 9725 1252

INTERNET: www.liquip.cam

MK3 PANTOGRAPH TOP LOADING ARM NEW & RETROFITS

JOB DETAILS

CUSTOMER

DEL. ADDRESS

DEL. DATE

SITE MEASURED  Y/N

ASSY OwG. Ne.

VALVE REQUIRED?
VALVE TYPE

OESIGN INFORMATION
RISER PIPE FLANGE HEIGHTS

1ST ARM RISER FLANGE- - - - - = - _ .
2ND ARM RISER FLANGE . - - - - - - _ _
3RD ARM RISER FLANGE
4TH ARM RISER FLANGE

1500 (597

TO

TYPICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ADJUSTMENTS CAN BE MADE
SUIT CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS

PRIMARY ARM REACH_ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ . = ’m;m
LA
SECONDARY ARM REACH. _ _ - _ _ _ _._ W
DROP TUBE LENGTH . - . . . . . . . RISER PIPE SPOOL el
. RETROFITS ONLY v
LOADING ARM ORIENTATION N (570 LENGTHS = 130mm) P
ASSEMBLY INFORMATION FOR BALANCE = } v s
£ e
ASSY. VBT 100MMY % | 1 £y
wy | , ,
RIGHT HAND [ | LEFT HAND [ ] S oup ! o
& %CL [ : :
vl <@ 1y Lo
WORKING SPACE/ADDITIONAL INFORMATION E W } [ C
2 s .
7 ox [
””””””””””” x| B2 Co
- o
********************* W .
o [ L
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, =z 0
Lo L
|
””””””””””” | : L
i | |
CHECKLIST
PART No. [DRAWING No. DESCRIPTION R TTMA GASKET KIT
1 x 4248 GASKET KLINGERITE
1217 L1373-1 | RISER SPOOL
8 x 6745 BOLT M10
VBT100MMV | V26998 | BALANCE ASSEMBLY 8 % £70L NUT Mo
LAGS60-LH i DEADMAN VALVE 8 x 5261 SPRING WASHER M10
VNI-AL V856 | INTERMEDIATE SWIVEL 16x 5288 FLAT WASHER M10
L216 L1373-1 | DROP TUBE ‘L’= ANSI 150 GASKET KIT
,,, - TTMA GASKET KIT 1 x 4235 GASKET KLINGERITE
B x 4892 STUD 5/8" UNCx3-1/2" BY
— ~-- | ANSI 150 GASKET KIT C/W 2 OFF NUT 5/8° UNC 2H
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
SPEAR PARKING SENSOR
OPTIONAL VAPOUR RECOVERY HOOD
OVERFILL PRORE HOLDER
SD100 S351 SPEAR DFFUSER | [ | 1 |7 e

STORE - ASSEMBLIES TO BE CHECKED BY ENGINEERING BEFORE DESPATCH

APPROVAL SIGNATURE

Issue: B




